11-28-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent & Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 3-13-96

101529470 **PATENTS ONLY** 

لا SHEET

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 2.  Ludovic Hauduc and Tuna Ertemalp	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Microsoft Corporation // - / - OV
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		Address: One Microsoft Way
3.	Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other	City Redmond State Washington ZIP 98052
	Execution Date: October 31, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4(a)	. Patent Application No.(s):	4(b). Patent No.(s): 09/704074
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: October 31, 2000
	Additional numb	ers attached? □ Yes ☒ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: W. Scott Petty, Esq.	
	Address: KING & SPALDING 45th Floor, 191 Peachtree Street, N.E.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00
	Atlanta, Georgia 30303	
. <u> </u>	Sec. NA PE.	USE THIS SPACE
8.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Wash	United States Postal Service as Express Mail #. EF045414118US hington, DC 20231, on the date given below.
	W. Scot Petry	11/1/20
	Name of Person Signing Sign.	Date Date
	Attorney Docket No: 06576.105029 (MS #154666.1)	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

**PATENT REEL: 011270 FRAME: 0331**  ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ludovic Hauduc, having a post office address of 12935 NE 86th

Street, Kirkland, Washington 98033; **Tuna Ertemalp** having a post office address of 17525 NE

40th Street, Apartment A201, Redmond, Washington 98052; (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNORS), respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "System and

Method for Providing Regional Settings for Server-Based Applications" as described and

claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent

executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation

of the State of Washington, having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond,

Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the

invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in

any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any

and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and

its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions,

reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the

name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to

which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or

otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and

enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would

REEL: 011270 FRAME: 0332

have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Ludovie Haudu

## STATE OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, on this 31 day of 2000, personally appeared Ludovic Hauduc, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: \2-36-200 \

PATENT REEL: 011270 FRAME: 0333 Tuna Ertemalp

## STATE OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, on this 3 day of 2000, 2000, personally appeared Tuna Ertemalp, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his/her free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: (2-30-2001

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/01/2000 REEL: 011270 FRAME: 0334